Warren John Hogan was born on June 4, 1928, at the family farm in Moe Township, the eldest child of John and Mamie Hogan. He was baptized on July 22, 1928 and confirmed on July 30, 1944 at St. Paul's Lutheran Church. Warren attended country school through the 8<sup>th</sup> grade and then helped his dad farm. Warren farmed in Moe Township all his life and loved working the land.

He will be remembered as the go to man for any answer needed at St. Paul's Church and Cemetery. Warren always had a good story to tell about people in the area.

Mr. Hogan died on Thursday, October 10, 2019. He is survived by his brother, Charles Hogan; nieces and nephews.

He was preceded in death by his parents and sister, Darlene Bosek.

### The Lord is my shepherd, I shall not want. He makes me lie down in green pastures; he leads me beside still waters: he restores my soul. He leads me in right paths for his name's sake. Even though I walk through the darkest valley, I fear no evil; for you are with me; your rod and your staff--they comfort me. You prepare a table before me in the presence of my enemies; you anoint my head with oil; my cup overflows. Surely goodness and mercy shall follow me all the days of my life, and I shall dwell in the house of the Lord

forever.

## *In Loving Memory of*

# Warren John Hogan

June 4<sup>th</sup>, 1928 ♣
October 10<sup>th</sup>, 2019

#### **Memorial Service**

St. Paul's Lutheran Church Moe Township, Minnesota Saturday, October 19<sup>th</sup>, 2019 10:30 AM

#### **Officiant**

Reverend Michael Peterson

## Musician

Sonja Folger

#### **Interment**

St. Paul's Lutheran Cemetery Moe Township, Minnesota

